

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22609/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019 in CRP No.1415/2018 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

B. SUBBA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARUGUPALLY BABITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.145982/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; and, IA No.143937/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. S. Srinivas, Adv.
 Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Vasanth Bharani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent no.4, the matter is adjourned to 28.02.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR