

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22609/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019 in CRP No. 1415/2018 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

B. SUBBA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARUGUPALLY BABITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 145982/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 143937/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 27852/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. M.v. Mukunda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. After arguing the matter for some time, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

2. In view of the request made, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed as not pressed.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

